
 

 

GRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024 
 

Approved August 2023 

All dates are subject to change. 

Fall Term 2023 

Session 1 
Friday, August 25..................................................................................... First Day of Fall Session 1 Classes 

Friday, September 1 ................................................................................. Last Day to Add Session 1 Course 

Friday, September 8.............Last Day to Drop Session 1 Course without a Grade with Tuition Adjustment 

Friday, September 22 ................................................................... Professors Report Mid-Term Assessments 

Saturday, September 23 ............................................................................ Mid-Term Assessments Available 

Friday, September 29 .............................................. Last Day to Drop Session 1 Course with Grade of “W” 

Saturday, October 21 ...................................................................................... Last Day of Session 1 Classes 

Wednesday, October 25 ......................................................................... Professors Report Session 1 Grades 

Thursday, October 26 .......................................................................................... Session 1 Grades Available 
 

Fall Term 2023 

Session 2 
Saturday, October 21 ............................................................................... First Day of Fall Session 2 Classes 

Saturday, October 28 ............................................................................... Last Day to Add Session 2 Course 

Saturday, November 4..........Last Day to Drop Session 2 Course without a Grade with Tuition Adjustment 

Saturday, November 18 ............................................................... Professors Report Mid-Term Assessments 

Sunday, November 19 ............................................................................... Mid-Term Assessments Available 

Monday, November 27 ........................................... Last Day to Drop Session 2 Course with Grade of “W” 

Friday, December 15 ....................................................................................... Last Day of Session 2 Classes 

Tuesday, December 19 ........................................................................... Professors Report Session 2 Grades 

Wednesday, December 20 .................................................................................. Session 2 Grades Available 

 

Spring Term 2024 

Session 3 
Friday, January 5 ................................................................................. First Day of Spring Session 3 Classes 

Friday, January 12 .................................................................................... Last Day to Add Session 3 Course 

Friday, January 19................Last Day to Drop Session 3 Course without a Grade with Tuition Adjustment 

Friday, February 2 ........................................................................ Professors Report Mid-Term Assessments 

Saturday, February 3 ................................................................................. Mid-Term Assessments Available 

Friday, February 9 ................................................... Last Day to Drop Session 3 Course with Grade of “W” 

Saturday, March 2 ........................................................................................... Last Day of Session 3 Classes 

Wednesday, March 6 ............................................................................. Professors Report Session 3 Grades 

Thursday, March 7 .............................................................................................. Session 3 Grades Available 

 

Spring Term 2024 

Session 4 

Saturday, March 2 ............................................................................... First Day of Spring Session 4 Classes 

Saturday, March 9 .................................................................................... Last Day to Add Session 4 Course 

Saturday, March 16..............Last Day to Drop Session 4 Course without a Grade with Tuition Adjustment 

Saturday, March 30 ...................................................................... Professors Report Mid-Term Assessments 

Sunday, March 31 ..................................................................................... Mid-Term Assessments Available 

Saturday, April 6 ..................................................... Last Day to Drop Session 4 Course with Grade of “W” 

Friday, April 26 ............................................................................................... Last Day of Session 4 Classes 

Tuesday, April 30................................................................................... Professors Report Session 4 Grades 

Wednesday, May 1 .............................................................................................. Session 4 Grades Available 

 

 

 



 

 

Summer Term 2024 

Session 5 

Saturday, April 27 ............................................................................ First Day of Summer Session 5 Classes 

Saturday, May 4 ....................................................................................... Last Day to Add Session 5 Course 

Saturday, May 11….............Last Day to Drop Session 5 Course without a Grade with Tuition Adjustment 

Saturday, May 25 ......................................................................... Professors Report Mid-Term Assessments 

Sunday, May 26 ........................................................................................ Mid-Term Assessments Available 

Saturday, June 1 ...................................................... Last Day to Drop Session 5 Course with Grade of “W” 

Saturday, June 22 ............................................................................................ Last Day of Session 5 Classes 

Wednesday, June 26 ............................................................................... Professors Report Session 5 Grades 

Thursday, June 27 ............................................................................................... Session 5 Grades Available 

 

Summer Term 2024 

Session 6 

Saturday, June 22 ............................................................................. First Day of Summer Session 6 Classes 

Saturday, June 29 ..................................................................................... Last Day to Add Session 6 Course 

Saturday, July 6 …...............Last Day to Drop Session 6 Course without a Grade with Tuition Adjustment 

Saturday, July 20 .......................................................................... Professors Report Mid-Term Assessments 

Sunday, July 21 ......................................................................................... Mid-Term Assessments Available 

Saturday, July 27 ..................................................... Last Day to Drop Session 6 Course with Grade of “W” 

Friday, August 16............................................................................................ Last Day of Session 6 Classes 

Tuesday, August 20 ............................................................................... Professors Report Session 6 Grades 

Wednesday, August 21 ....................................................................................... Session 6 Grades Available 

 

 

 
 


